Filed: 08/30/2023 13:46:57

Second Judicial District, Latah County

Julie Fry, Clerk of the Court By: Deputy Clerk - Mottern, Beth

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF LATAH

STATE OF IDAHO,

Plaintiff,

V.

Case No. CR29-22-2805

TEMPORARY ORDER SEALING STATE'S SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSE TO DEFENDANT'S THIRD MOTION TO COMPEL DISCOVERY PENDING HEARING

BRYAN CHRISTOPHER KOHBERGER, Defendant.

Based upon the State's Motion to Temporarily Seal State's Supplemental Response to Defendant's Third Motion to Compel Discovery Pending Hearing filed herein and no objection from defense counsel, the Court does hereby confirm and ORDER that the "State's Supplemental Response to Defendant's Third Motion to Compel Discovery Pending Hearing", exempt from disclosure and are SEALED pursuant to Idaho Court Administrative Rule 32(g)(1) for the reasons stated in the said Motion and until a hearing can be held on the matter.

SO ORDERED this 30 day of

__, 2023

John C. Judge District Judge

TEMPORARY ORDER SEALING STATE'S SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSE TO DEFENDANT'S THIRD MOTION TO COMPEL DISCOVERY PENDING HEARING

1

CERTIFICATE OF DELIVERY

I hereby certify that true and correct copies of the TEMPORARY ORDER SEALING STATE'S SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSE TO DEFENDANT'S THIRD MOTION TO COMPEL PENDING HEARING were served on the following in the manner indicated below:

William W. Thompson, Jr. Latah County Prosecutor P.O. Box 8068 Moscow, ID 83843 paservice@latahcountyid.gov	Mailed E-filed & Served / E-mailed Faxed Hand Delivered
Jeff Nye Deputy Attorney General P.O. Box 83720 Boise, ID 83720-0010 jeff.nye@ag.idaho.gov	Mailed E-filed & Served / E-mailed Faxed Hand Delivered
Ingrid Batey Deputy Attorney General P.O. Box 83720 Boise, ID 83720-0010 ingrid.batey@ag.idaho.gov	Mailed E-filed & Served / E-mailed Faxed Hand Delivered
Anne Taylor Attorney at Law PO Box 9000 Coeur D Alene, ID 83816-9000	Mailed E-filed & Served / E-mailed Faxed Hand Delivered
Dated this August 30, 303 JULIE FRY Latah County Clerk of the Court	
By: Deputy Clerk	

TEMPORARY ORDER SEALING STATE'S SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSE TO DEFENDANT'S THIRD MOTION TO COMPEL DISCOVERY PENDING HEARING